New system pro M
MCBs telecom range
—
Complete protection
and safety made easy
•	 Safety and reliability at its best
•	 One portfolio – easy selection
•	 Uncompromised fulfilling of

Pack
unit
In A Type code Order code kg. pc.
1P
6 A SB201 M-C6 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0064 0.115 72
10 A SB201 M-C10 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0104 0.115 72
16 A SB201 M-C16 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0164 0.115 72
20 A SB201 M-C20 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0204 0.115 72
25 A SB201 M-C25 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0254 0.115 72
32 A SB201 M-C32 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0324 0.115 72
40 A SB201 M-C40 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0404 0.115 72
50 A SB201 M-C50 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0504 0.115 72
63 A SB201 M-C63 T-Bulk pack (72 Nos) 1SYS271012T0634 0.115 72
SB200 M C characteristic
Function: protection and control of the circuits against overloads
and short-circuits.
Applications: Telecom
Standard: IEC 60947-2 (Icu: 10kA)
SB201 M C 16
—
MCB SB200 M C characteristic
Ordering data
SB202 M C
Number
of poles
Rated
current
Order details Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
In A Type code Order code kg. pc.
2P
6 A SB202 M-C6 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0064 0.235 36
10 A SB202 M-C10 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0104 0.235 36
16 A SB202 M-C16 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0164 0.235 36
20 A SB202 M-C20 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0204 0.235 36
25 A SB202 M-C25 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0254 0.235 36
32 A SB202 M-C32 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0324 0.235 36
40 A SB202 M-C40 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0404 0.235 36
50 A SB202 M-C50 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0504 0.235 36
63 A SB202 M-C63 T-Bulk pack (36 Nos) 1SYS272012T0634 0.235 36
SB202 M C 16
11M IN I AT U R E CIR C U IT B R E A K ER
SB203 M C
Number
of poles
Rated
current
Order details Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
In A Type code Order code kg. pc.
3P
6 A SB203 M-C6 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0064 0.355 24
10 A SB203 M-C10 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0104 0.355 24
16 A SB203 M-C16 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0164 0.355 24
20 A SB203 M-C20 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0204 0.355 24
25 A SB203 M-C25 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0254 0.355 24
32 A SB203 M-C32 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0324 0.355 24
40 A SB203 M-C40 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0404 0.355 24
50 A SB203 M-C50 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0504 0.355 24
63 A SB203 M-C63 T-Bulk pack (24 Nos) 1SYS273012T0634 0.355 24
SB204 M C
Number
of poles
Rated
current
Order details Weight
1 piece
Pack
unit
In A Type code Order code kg. pc.
4P
6 A SB204 M-C6 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0064 0.465 18
10 A SB204 M-C10 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0104 0.465 18
16 A SB204 M-C16 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0164 0.465 18
20 A SB204 M-C20 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0204 0.465 18
25 A SB204 M-C25 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0254 0.465 18
32 A SB204 M-C32 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0324 0.465 18
40 A SB204 M-C40 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0404 0.465 18
50 A SB204 M-C50 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0504 0.465 18
63 A SB204 M-C63 T-Bulk pack (18 Nos) 1SYS274012T0634 0.465 18
—
MCB SB200 M C characteristic
Ordering data
N E W S YS TE M PRO M M CB S TEL ECO M R A N G E12
Thanks to the variety of
control and monitoring
accessories which
enable you to build
different monitory
control logics of the
protection devices.
—
S2C-OVP
Over voltage
release
—
S2C-CM4
Motor operating
device
—
S2C-BP
Mechanical
tripping device
—
S2C-H6-...
Auxiliary
contact
—
S2C-S/H6R
Signal/auxiliary
contacts
—
S2C-A
Shunt trip
—
S2C-UA
Under voltage
release
—
System pro M
Accessories
ACCE SSO R IE S 13
SB200 M
*  SB200 M series and MCBs up to 3P
or 2P+ST can be coupled with MOD-S
—
System pro M
Accessories for SB200 M
H Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R
H-R Auxiliary contact S2C-H6-...R
S/H Signal/Auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
S/H (H) Signal/Auxiliary contact used as auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
ST Shunt trip for SB200 MCB S2C-A...
UR Undervoltage release S2C-UA
OR Overvoltage release S2C-OVP
ST-L Shunt trip for SB200 MCBs to be mounted on the left S2C-A...L
H-L Auxiliary contact for SB200 MCBs to be mounted on the left S2C-H...L
BP Mechanical tripping device S2C-BP
NT Switched neutral S2C-Nt
N E W S YS TE M PRO M M CB S TEL ECO M R A N G E14

Pack
unit
pc.Order codeType code
Signal contact/ auxiliary switch 1CO 563819 S2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 1CO 563826 S2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 1NO/1NC 697941 S2C-H6-11R 2CDS200946R0001 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 2NO 697958 S2C-H6-20R 2CDS200946R0002 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 2NC 697965 S2C-H6-02R 2CDS200946R0003 0.04 1
Auxiliary contacts mounting on the left side
Description Bbn
4016779
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Order codeType code
Auxiliary contact 1 NO/1NC 648820 S2C-H11L 2CDS200936R0001 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 2 NO 648837 S2C-H20L 2CDS200936R0002 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 2 NC 648844 S2C-H02L 2CDS200936R0003 0.04 1
Signal/auxiliary contacts
Signal contacts indicate if a device tripped due to
a failure (overcurrent/short-circuit for MCBs).
Auxiliary contacts indicate the position of the
contacts, independent if a failure occurred or the
device was operated manually.
S2C-S/H6R:
Choice through a selector between signal and
auxiliary contact.
S2C-H6R and S2C-HxxR:
Auxiliary contacts with contact configuration
according to the following table. All right-side
mounted contacts are suitable for MCBs
according to the “Selection tables”.

Pack
unit
pc.Order codeType code
AC/DC 12…60 V 570992 S2C-A1 2CDS200909R0001 0.15 1
AC 110…415 V/DC110…250 V 571005 S2C-A2 2CDS200909R0002 0.15 1
Shunt trips
Function: remote opening of the device when a voltage is applied. Suitable for MCBs
SB200 series.
Shunt trips use a coil like MCBs for tripping. To trip a shunt it is necessary to choose the
right voltage and make sure the corresponding Ibmax (as mentioned in the table above)
is provided by the power supply used. If the power supply can provide higher currents the
shunt trip will reduce the current to Ibmax due to its internal resistance.
As soon as the shunt tripped, the contact inside is open – the electrical circuit is disconnected
even if the shunt trip is still powered on. The free-tripping mechanism of the shunt trip allows
a restart of the MCB only after the shunt trip gets no external release signal anymore.
S2C-A
2C
S
C
4
0
0
4
71
F
0
20
1
AU X I L I A R Y EL EM ENTS 17
—
Auxiliary elements for
MCBs SB200 M
Undervoltage releases
Function: protection of the load in the event of a voltage drop (between 70% and 35% of its
rated value); positive safety (device’s tripping when the voltage is disconnected) emergency
stop by means of a button. Suitable for MCBs SB200 series.
Rated voltage Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Order codeType code
12V DC 839705 S2C-UA 12 DC 2CSS200911R0001 0.09 1
24V AC 839804 S2C-UA 24 AC 2CSS200911R0002 0.09 1
24V DC 896401 S2C-UA 24 DC 2CSS200911R0007 0.09 1
48V AC 839903 S2C-UA 48 AC 2CSS200911R0003 0.09 1
48V DC 896500 S2C-UA 48 DC 2CSS200911R0008 0.09 1
110V AC 840008 S2C-UA 110 AC 2CSS200911R0004 0.09 1
110V DC 896609 S2C-UA 110 DC 2CSS200911R0009 0.09 1
230V AC 840107 S2C-UA 230 AC 2CSS200911R0005 0.09 1
230V DC 896708 S2C-UA 230 DC 2CSS200911R0010 0.09 1
400V AC 840206 S2C-UA 400 AC 2CSS200911R0006 0.09 1
Undervoltage release
S2C-UA
12 DC
S2C-UA
24 AC
S2C-UA
24 DC
S2C-UA
48 AC
S2C-UA
48 DC
Standards IEC/EN 60947-1
Rated voltage AC V 24 48
DC V 12 24 48
Frequency Hz 50…60
Release trip V 0.35 Un ≥ V ≥ 0.7 Un
Terminals mm2 2x1.5
Consumption VA 2.2 3.6 2 3.6 2.1
Resistance to corrosion °C/RH constant atmosphere: 23/83 - 40/93 - 55/20;
variable atmosphere: 25/95 - 40/93
Protection degree IPXXB/IP2X
Tightening torque Nm 0.4
Dimensions (H x D x W) mm 85 x 69 x 17.5
S2C-UA
110 AC
S2C-UA
110 DC
S2C-UA
230 AC
S2C-UA
230 DC
S2C-UA
400 AC
Standards IEC/EN 60947-1
Rated voltage AC V 110 230 400
DC V 110 230
Frequency Hz 50…60
Release trip V 0.35 Un M V M 0.7 Un
Terminals mm2 2x1.5
Consumption VA 3.5 2.2 3.7 2.3 2.4
Resistance to corrosion °C/RH constant atmosphere: 23/83 - 40/93 - 55/20;
variable atmosphere: 25/95 - 40/93
Protection degree IPXXB/IP2X
Tightening torque Nm 0.4
Dimensions (H x D x W) mm 85 x 69 x 17.5
S2C-UA
2C
S
C
4
0
0
32
5
F
0
20
1
N E W S YS TE M PRO M M CB S TEL ECO M R A N G E18
—

Pack
unit
pc.Order codeType code
Motor operating device for 1P
SB200 series MCBs
026259 S2C-CM1 2CSS201997R0013 0.166 1
Motor operating device for 2P
and 3P SB200 series MCBs
026358 S2C-CM2/3 2CSS203997R0013 0.166 1
Motor operating device for 4P
SB200 MCBs
026457 S2C-CM4 2CSS204997R0013 0.166 1
Motor operating devices
Function: S2C-CM allow the remote control (opening or closing)
of the coupled device. Suitable for SB200 series MCBs.
Motor operating devices
S2C-CM
Supply V 12 ... 30 V AC +10% - 15% (50-60Hz); 12 ... 48 V DC +10% - 15%
Power
consumption
during the
operation
12 V AC VA < 15
24 V AC VA < 22
30 V AC VA < 25
12 ... 48 V
DC
VA < 20
Power consumption at rest VA < 1.5
Make-time at ambient temperature sec < 1
Opening time at ambient temperature sec < 0.5
Number of operations < 20000
Operating temperature °C - 25 ... + 55
Cables length of control circuit m < 1500
Cables cross-section mm2 < 2.5
Signal contact (terminals 3 – 4 – 5)
Current carrying capacity
1NA + 1NC (change-over contact) 5 A (250 V AC)
(inductive-ohmic load)
Auxiliary contact (terminals 6 – 7 – 8)
Current carrying capacity
1NA + 1NC (change-over contact) 3 A (250 V AC)
(inductive-ohmic load)
Remote control* By means of dry contacts
Remote control terminals Terminal 9 = make contact; Terminal 10 = opening contact
Terminal 11 = common reference for control contacts, +5V DC
(supplied by the motor operating device)
* Note: In case of the device opening due to a fault, please wait 8 seconds before attempting to reclose the motor operator.
S2C-CM
N E W S YS TE M PRO M M CB S TEL ECO M R A N G E20
Supply side XT1-XT2-XT3 XT3 XT4
Version  B,C,N,S,H,L B,C,N,S,H,L,V
Release TM
Load Side Characteristics Rating Icu 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 20 25 32 50 80 100 125 160 200 225 250
SB200M C
6  3.0    3.0    3.0    5.5    5.5    5.5    10.0   T T T T T T  6.0    6.0    6.0    7.5   T T T T T T T
8  3.0    3.0    5.5    5.5    5.5    10.0   T T T T T T  3.0    6.0    6.0    7.5   T T T T T T T
10  3.0    3.0    3.0    4.5    7.5    7.5   T T T T T  3.0    3.0    5.0    6.5    9.0   T T T T T T
13  3.0    3.0    4.5    7.5    7.5    12.5   T T T T  3.0    5.0    6.5    8.0   T T T T T T
16  3.0    4.5    5.0    7.5    12.5   T T T T  3.0    5.0    6.5    8.0   T T T T T T
20  3.0    5.0    6.0    10.0   T T T T  5.0    7.5   T T T T T T
25  5.0    6.0    10.0    10.0   T T T  5.0    7.5   T T T T T T
32  6.0    7.5    10.0   T T T  6.0   T T T T T T
40  5.5    7.5    10.0   T T T  5.0   T T T T T T
50  5.0    7.5   T T T  5.0   T T T T T T
63  5.0    6.0   T T T T T T T T T
—
MCBs technical details